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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
1 1:44.97EGR-D3

1) HIGGINS, SYDNEY 15 2) DOCTOR, ILEAH 16

3) RAO, EMMA 17 4) LEVINE, LAURA

27.19 54.99 1:21.18 1:44.97

2 1:47.83MARIAN-D3

1) SIELICKI, LAUREN 13 2) IRWIN, REBEKAH 17

3) GRANATA, GABRIELLE 16 4) NODLAND, MARY 17

27.60 58.13 1:23.65 1:47.83

3 1:47.95CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3

1) LAGRAND, SUSAN 16 2) KISHMAN, RILEY 18

3) DEBOER, HANNAH 16 4) ROTELLE, NICOLE 16

27.15 56.96 1:23.32 1:47.95

4 1:48.28SPRING LAKE-D3

1) PEEL, MEGHAN 17 2) MEULENBELT, JENNIFER 17

3) BRECHTING, ANNIE 12 4) MUMBY, SARA 15

27.21 57.95 1:23.90 1:48.28

5 1:50.19TECUMSEH-D3

1) CLEWIS, ASHLYN 15 2) DUSSEAU, ALICIA 17

3) MARSH, KARLEE 17 4) NEVINS, BRYNN 16

29.14 1:00.14 1:26.00 1:50.19

6 1:50.82HOLCH-D3

1) HEERES, KATHERINE 17 2) MORALEZ, TAYLOR 16

3) EDEWAARD, VALERIE 4) DEYOUNG, SARA

27.90 1:00.97 1:26.39 1:50.82

7 1:51.58CRANBROOK-D3

1) MISRA, CAMILLE 15 2) MOMBLANCO, HANNAH 15

3) ALLISON, SYDNEY 16 4) PONICALL, EMMA

27.66 1:00.58 1:26.91 1:51.58

8 1:52.05GR CHRISTIAN-D3

1) SYTSMA, CLAIRE 2) HAAKSMA, ANNA 16

3) OEZER, JENNA 4) ZWIERS, CLAIRE

29.69 1:01.23 1:27.11 1:52.05

B - Final
9 1:51.42STC-D3

1) DODSON, SAMANTHA 15 2) LIKINS, MOLLY 15

3) LEAVER, MADDIE 14 4) LAENEN, EMILEE 16

30.00 59.34 1:26.57 1:51.42

10 1:53.70TRENT-D3

1) LIVERNOIS, BLAKE 16 2) MATUSIK, KATELYN

3) RAUBOLT, CLAUDIA 16 4) TRUITT, LAUREN 15

29.85 1:01.46 1:28.97 1:53.70

11 1:53.82HARPER CREEK-D3

1) POPPS, KELSEA 2) WAGER, JENA 16

3) WAGER, ALYSA 14 4) WOLFE, ELISABETH

29.69 1:02.39 1:28.26 1:53.82

12 1:54.87ALMA-D3

1) ADAMS, ALISSA 17 2) RUTKOWSKI, LYDIA 15

3) VANDEMARK, EVELYN 17 4) TAYLOR, ABBY 14

30.29 1:02.51 1:29.35 1:54.87

13 1:54.88CHELSEA-D3

1) NELSON, ALEXIS 14 2) ROBBINS, ABBY 14

3) FANNIN, JORDAN 4) FRAZIER, FAYTH

29.22 1:01.30 1:28.86 1:54.88

14 1:55.08MILAN-D3

1) MORELOCK, SOPHIA 15 2) DRYDEN, JESSIE

3) GILLAY, CASSIDY 14 4) FRAME, EMMA 15

27.97 1:02.20 1:29.45 1:55.08

*15 1:55.28NOTRE DAME-D3

1) SILVER, GRACIE 15 2) NELLIS, JULIA 16

3) HENSLER, RHIANNA 14 4) STACEY, LIBBY 14

30.31 1:02.59 1:28.81 1:55.28

*15 1:55.28DEWITT-D3

1) SHIPPS, SYDNEY 16 2) FENNEUFF, LISETTE

3) POWE, VICTORIA 16 4) SCHIEBERL, NATALIE

29.12 1:00.44 1:28.33 1:55.28

 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:47.76EGR-D3

1) MURPHY, ALAINA 15 2) LEHMAN, MARIE 16

3) WARD, ASHLEY 15 4) LEVINE, LAURA

19.99 50.22 1:16.57 1:47.76

2 1:48.01CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3

1) LAGRAND, SUSAN 16 2) KISHMAN, RILEY 18

3) DEBOER, HANNAH 16 4) ROTELLE, NICOLE 16

27.28 56.83 1:23.31 1:48.01

3 1:48.53MARIAN-D3

1) SIELICKI, LAUREN 13 2) IRWIN, REBEKAH 17

3) GRANATA, GABRIELLE 16 4) NODLAND, MARY 17

27.74 58.49 1:24.21 1:48.53

4 1:49.92SPRING LAKE-D3

1) PEEL, MEGHAN 17 2) MEULENBELT, JENNIFER 17

3) BRECHTING, ANNIE 12 4) MUMBY, SARA 15

20.37 51.84 1:18.10 1:49.92

5 1:50.46TECUMSEH-D3

1) CLEWIS, ASHLYN 15 2) DUSSEAU, ALICIA 17

3) MARSH, KARLEE 17 4) NEVINS, BRYNN 16

21.57 52.71 1:18.41 1:50.46

6 1:50.51CRANBROOK-D3

1) MISRA, CAMILLE 15 2) MOMBLANCO, HANNAH 15

3) ALLISON, SYDNEY 16 4) PONICALL, EMMA

19.84 52.73 1:18.99 1:50.51

7 1:51.57HOLCH-D3

1) HEERES, KATHERINE 17 2) MORALEZ, TAYLOR 16

3) EDEWAARD, VALERIE 4) DEYOUNG, SARA

27.90 1:00.79 1:26.65 1:51.57

8 1:52.24GR CHRISTIAN-D3

1) SYTSMA, CLAIRE 2) HAAKSMA, ANNA 16

3) OEZER, JENNA 4) ZWIERS, CLAIRE

29.59 1:01.49 1:27.40 1:52.24

9 1:53.30STC-D3

1) DODSON, SAMANTHA 15 2) LIKINS, MOLLY 15

3) LEAVER, MADDIE 14 4) LAENEN, EMILEE 16

30.64 1:00.21 1:28.16 1:53.30

10 1:54.10HARPER CREEK-D3

1) POPPS, KELSEA 2) WAGER, JENA 16

3) WAGER, ALYSA 14 4) WOLFE, ELISABETH

29.88 1:02.51 1:28.54 1:54.10



Michigan Swimming LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:47 PM  11/20/2016  Page 2

2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

11 1:54.16TRENT-D3

1) LIVERNOIS, BLAKE 16 2) MATUSIK, KATELYN

3) RAUBOLT, CLAUDIA 16 4) TRUITT, LAUREN 15

29.50 1:00.99 1:28.86 1:54.16

*12 1:54.45NOTRE DAME-D3

1) SILVER, GRACIE 15 2) NELLIS, JULIA 16

3) HENSLER, RHIANNA 14 4) STACEY, LIBBY 14

23.05 55.27 1:21.09 1:54.45

*12 1:54.45MILAN-D3

1) MORELOCK, SOPHIA 15 2) DRYDEN, JESSIE

3) GILLAY, CASSIDY 14 4) FRAME, EMMA 15

27.93 1:01.69 1:28.89 1:54.45

14 1:54.55ALMA-D3

1) ADAMS, ALISSA 17 2) RUTKOWSKI, LYDIA 15

3) VANDEMARK, EVELYN 17 4) TAYLOR, ABBY 14

30.10 1:02.32 1:29.25 1:54.55

15 1:54.62CHELSEA-D3

1) NELSON, ALEXIS 14 2) ROBBINS, ABBY 14

3) FANNIN, JORDAN 4) FRAZIER, FAYTH

29.24 1:01.91 1:29.11 1:54.62

16 1:55.47DEWITT-D3

1) SHIPPS, SYDNEY 16 2) FENNEUFF, LISETTE

3) POWE, VICTORIA 16 4) SCHIEBERL, NATALIE

29.30 1:00.69 1:28.58 1:55.47

17 1:55.72BCJG-D3

1) WESOLEK, DELANEY 14 2) LORE, KELLY 15

3) DARBEE, KIMBLE 17 4) GODI, MADDI 17

29.67 1:02.58 1:29.78 1:55.72

18 1:55.98HAMILTON-D3

1) FAIRCHILD, LAUREN 17 2) REIMINK, SYDNEY 15

3) KLOOSTERMAN, JENNA 15 4) JOHNSTON, LEAH 14

22.75 56.43 1:23.87 1:55.98

19 1:56.18GROSSE ILE-D3

1) BLANZY, ANDREA 16 2) MCNEILL, ABBEY 15

3) BENSON, JAMIE 15 4) FINAZZO, ANNA 15

30.38 1:04.69 1:31.47 1:56.18

20 1:56.72DCDS-D3

1) BAI, VIVIAN 15 2) MCGINNIS, MICHAELA 14

3) SULLIVAN, MARY 15 4) JIANG, SYDNEY 16

29.69 1:01.46 1:29.95 1:56.72

21 1:57.20ST. JOE-D3

1) MAROHN, LINDSAY 17 2) WHITE, KARISSA

3) SCHAFFER, EMMA 17 4) STRICKLER, CICI

20.99 54.34 1:22.76 1:57.20

22 1:57.28MARSH-D3

1) TURNER, JANE 17 2) WALKER, AMAYA

3) KARNS, KENNEDY 4) CULP, ERIN

29.90 1:02.64 1:31.00 1:57.28

23 1:57.56ALLEGAN-D3

1) CLEMENT, ASHLYN 15 2) KUTER, BROOKE 17

3) PATMOS, JANA 18 4) LAKE, PEYTON 16

30.06 1:03.79 1:32.18 1:57.56

24 1:58.24OTS-D3

1) HOOGSTRATEN, RYLEY 2) WILLIAMS, PAYDEN

3) LOLL, FAITH 4) COLE, ALLY

30.35 1:05.31 1:31.93 1:58.24

25 1:58.29PLAIN-D3

1) LINDENBACH, SARAH 14 2) BURGESS, MARLEE

3) BRAGINTON, CARLY 4) KEATOR, CASSY

29.22 1:03.37 1:33.04 1:58.29

26 1:58.31DUN-D3

1) GILBERT, JORDYN 16 2) BLANCHARD, QUINN

3) IMO, CATHERINE 14 4) CLARK, RYLEIGH

22.76 56.17 1:25.13 1:58.31

27 1:59.04REGINA-D3

1) CAVATAIO, ELIZABETH 16 2) KOZAK, MARY KATHERINE

3) LIVINGSTON, MELINA 4) TISEO, SAM 16

28.59 1:04.55 1:32.75 1:59.04

28 2:00.20HUC-D3

1) CHRISTIAN, KATE 2) CHANDLER, GABI

3) BRYANT, LEXI 4) LUTKE, ANNA

31.83 1:05.37 1:34.26 2:00.20

29 2:02.01ADRIAN-D3

1) HUFF, KEELI 15 2) WILSON, CHLOE 15

3) TOKARZ, JULIE 4) CHILDS, ASHLYN 17

31.16 1:05.03 1:35.52 2:02.01

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
MARIAN-D3 171 1:52.14BIGLIN, LAUREN

26.12 54.39 1:23.39 1:52.14

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 182 1:52.73KISHMAN, RILEY

26.06 54.30 1:23.30 1:52.73

TECUMSEH-D3 173 1:53.38MARSH, KARLEE

26.42 55.11 1:24.35 1:53.38

EGR-D3 174 1:55.62SANFORD, HANNA

26.62 55.59 1:25.73 1:55.62

HOLCH-D35 1:57.61EDEWAARD, VALERIE

27.03 56.31 1:26.86 1:57.61

EGR-D3 166 1:57.96LAYTON, SOPHIA

26.88 56.30 1:26.81 1:57.96

MARIAN-D3 167 1:58.40SCHLABACH, EMILY

26.83 56.38 1:27.02 1:58.40

HOLCH-D3 178 1:59.37ELLENS, ROBYN

27.34 57.21 1:28.26 1:59.37

B - Final
EGR-D3 179 1:56.63CAMPBELL, KATHERINE

27.11 56.78 1:27.03 1:56.63

ST. JOE-D3 1710 1:57.43MAROHN, LINDSAY

26.52 56.02 1:26.40 1:57.43

MARSH-D311 1:57.49LANG, TARAH

27.54 57.48 1:28.07 1:57.49

ALMA-D3 1712 1:57.63VANDEMARK, EVELYN

27.90 57.36 1:27.55 1:57.63

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1613 1:58.40MERUCCI, EMILY

27.77 57.89 1:28.44 1:58.40
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

DEWITT-D3 1614 1:58.66SHIPPS, SYDNEY

27.48 57.34 1:28.26 1:58.66

EGR-D3 1615 1:59.27HARTMANN, KENNZIE

27.43 57.61 1:28.57 1:59.27

MILAN-D3 1416 2:00.25MCKENNA, ELIZABETH

27.26 57.40 1:29.10 2:00.25

 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 181 1:53.34KISHMAN, RILEY

26.45 54.99 1:24.11 1:53.34

MARIAN-D3 172 1:54.03BIGLIN, LAUREN

26.41 55.42 1:24.82 1:54.03

EGR-D3 173 1:55.55SANFORD, HANNA

26.67 55.96 1:26.12 1:55.55

TECUMSEH-D3 174 1:55.77MARSH, KARLEE

26.64 56.07 1:26.07 1:55.77

EGR-D3 165 1:56.49LAYTON, SOPHIA

26.89 55.94 1:26.11 1:56.49

HOLCH-D36 1:57.79EDEWAARD, VALERIE

27.15 56.62 1:27.14 1:57.79

HOLCH-D3 177 1:57.88ELLENS, ROBYN

27.24 56.86 1:27.45 1:57.88

MARIAN-D3 168 1:58.20SCHLABACH, EMILY

26.92 56.34 1:27.01 1:58.20

EGR-D3 179 J1:58.20CAMPBELL, KATHERINE

27.19 56.88 1:27.66 1:58.20

ALMA-D3 1710 1:58.23VANDEMARK, EVELYN

27.95 57.82 1:28.08 1:58.23

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1611 1:58.42MERUCCI, EMILY

27.75 57.79 1:28.32 1:58.42

EGR-D3 1612 1:58.57HARTMANN, KENNZIE

27.61 57.72 1:28.20 1:58.57

MARSH-D313 1:58.58LANG, TARAH

26.42 56.19 1:27.26 1:58.58

ST. JOE-D3 1714 1:58.59MAROHN, LINDSAY

26.49 56.57 1:27.35 1:58.59

DEWITT-D3 1615 1:58.61SHIPPS, SYDNEY

27.14 56.90 1:27.89 1:58.61

MILAN-D3 1416 1:59.04MCKENNA, ELIZABETH

27.45 57.27 1:28.00 1:59.04

HOLCH-D317 1:59.15HOFFMAN, GABBY

27.35 57.57 1:29.04 1:59.15

STC-D3 1518 1:59.38LAENEN, LOLA

27.53 57.45 1:28.30 1:59.38

EGR-D3 1719 1:59.62ORS, SHANNON

27.65 57.61 1:28.57 1:59.62

GR CHRISTIAN-D320 1:59.83ELZINGA, BROOKE

27.98 58.61 1:29.63 1:59.83

MARIAN-D3 1621 2:00.35RICHARDS, MARGARET

27.62 57.52 1:28.55 2:00.35

EGR-D3 1622 2:00.40BARBOUR, OLIVIA

27.96 58.47 1:29.56 2:00.40

GR CHRISTIAN-D3 1523 2:00.49DOYLE, MARY

27.60 57.55 1:28.87 2:00.49

HOLCH-D3 1424 2:00.72ASSELIN, SARA

28.21 58.46 1:29.56 2:00.72

CRANBROOK-D3 1425 2:00.77MURRELL, JORDAN

27.48 57.62 1:28.43 2:00.77

MARIAN-D3 1526 2:00.93NODLAND, JANE

27.16 57.24 1:28.87 2:00.93

GR CHRISTIAN-D327 2:01.22SCHELLENBOOM, EMILY

27.75 58.16 1:29.68 2:01.22

EGR-D3 1828 2:01.27WITTING, ELIZABETH

27.98 58.10 1:29.47 2:01.27

CRANBROOK-D329 2:01.30WYSOCKI, SLOANE

27.61 58.02 1:29.47 2:01.30

TRENT-D3 1530 2:01.92TRUITT, LAUREN

27.15 57.32 1:29.16 2:01.92

RIVERVIEW-D3 1731 2:02.31HOLLOW, SHAYANNA

27.78 57.87 1:29.52 2:02.31

EGR-D3 1832 2:02.51SHAPTON, REAGAN

27.59 58.29 1:30.15 2:02.51

EGR-D3 1533 2:02.62DIETRICHSON, LIVIA

28.03 58.75 1:30.59 2:02.62

MARSH-D334 2:02.85MATHIEU, JULIA

28.18 59.17 1:31.07 2:02.85

HAMILTON-D3 1635 2:02.91KUHN, PAIGE

28.64 59.46 1:31.35 2:02.91

ALLEGAN-D3 1636 2:03.02HARTMAN, MARY

27.70 58.48 1:30.47 2:03.02

BCJG-D3 1437 2:03.11WESOLEK, DELANEY

27.63 58.20 1:30.48 2:03.11

MARIAN-D3 1538 2:03.25FANNING, CLAIRE

28.11 58.89 1:31.04 2:03.25

EGR-D3 1639 2:03.31ATWOOD, ISABEL

28.23 58.98 1:31.24 2:03.31

CALVIN CHRISTIAN-D3 1740 2:03.45FREDERICKSON, GRACE

27.73 58.32 1:30.75 2:03.45

CRANBROOK-D3 1641 2:03.85PROKOP, EMILY

27.95 58.91 1:31.45 2:03.85

CRANBROOK-D342 2:03.94FAIRMAN, ELIZABETH

28.58 59.51 1:31.34 2:03.94

MARIAN-D3 1743 2:05.47VACHON, MARY

27.90 59.30 1:32.13 2:05.47

HUC-D344 2:06.30BIERLING, TORIANA

28.10 59.03 1:32.05 2:06.30

HOLCH-D3 1745 2:06.42DEBOER, EMMA

29.06 1:00.84 1:33.66 2:06.42

EGR-D3 1746 2:07.53WIENER, ELIZABETH

29.25 1:00.85 1:33.84 2:07.53

CALVIN CHRISTIAN-D3 1647 2:07.67VINCENT, HANNAH

28.95 1:01.32 1:34.66 2:07.67

MARIAN-D3 1548 2:08.18VOGELHEIM, ALLY

28.91 1:00.23 1:33.57 2:08.18
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
MILAN-D3 161 2:04.62CISLO, MADELYN

26.84 58.35 1:35.11 2:04.62

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 162 2:06.00LAGRAND, SUSAN

27.09 58.32 1:35.63 2:06.00

MARIAN-D3 163 2:08.03GRANATA, GABRIELLE

27.11 58.26 1:37.54 2:08.03

MARIAN-D3 174 2:10.92IRWIN, REBEKAH

28.38 1:02.00 1:39.89 2:10.92

EGR-D3 165 2:10.94LEHMAN, MARIE

28.13 1:02.42 1:40.05 2:10.94

HOLCH-D3 176 2:11.33HEERES, KATHERINE

27.87 59.34 1:40.38 2:11.33

SPRING LAKE-D3 177 2:13.32MEULENBELT, JENNIFER

28.59 1:03.35 1:40.62 2:13.32

EGR-D3 168 2:13.59SKAGGS, ELAINE

28.82 1:01.47 1:41.41 2:13.59

B - Final
EGR-D3 159 2:11.91MURPHY, ALAINA

29.35 1:01.84 1:41.30 2:11.91

CRANBROOK-D3 1510 2:13.84MISRA, CAMILLE

29.34 1:02.66 1:42.08 2:13.84

NOTRE DAME-D3 1411 2:14.18HENSLER, RHIANNA

27.40 1:00.85 1:42.84 2:14.18

CRANBROOK-D3 1612 2:15.34HOFLEY, CATHERINE

29.43 1:02.91 1:43.77 2:15.34

ALMA-D3 1713 2:15.65ADAMS, ALISSA

30.69 1:04.23 1:43.84 2:15.65

TECUMSEH-D3 1714 2:16.03DUSSEAU, ALICIA

30.34 1:05.17 1:44.08 2:16.03

HOLCH-D3 1615 2:17.15FRANZ, ANNAMARIA

30.08 1:04.24 1:45.43 2:17.15

REGINA-D3 1616 2:20.25CAVATAIO, ELIZABETH

29.85 1:47.39

2:20.25

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MILAN-D3 161 2:05.71CISLO, MADELYN

27.54 58.83 1:36.26 2:05.71

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 162 2:07.59LAGRAND, SUSAN

27.10 58.12 1:35.76 2:07.59

MARIAN-D3 163 2:09.56GRANATA, GABRIELLE

27.44 58.91 1:38.87 2:09.56

HOLCH-D3 174 2:10.44HEERES, KATHERINE

27.82 59.38 1:39.32 2:10.44

MARIAN-D3 175 2:12.10IRWIN, REBEKAH

28.52 1:02.19 1:40.72 2:12.10

EGR-D3 166 2:12.16LEHMAN, MARIE

27.99 1:02.37 1:40.68 2:12.16

SPRING LAKE-D3 177 2:12.37MEULENBELT, JENNIFER

28.32 1:01.77 1:39.30 2:12.37

EGR-D3 168 2:12.59SKAGGS, ELAINE

28.81 1:01.59 1:40.54 2:12.59

CRANBROOK-D3 159 2:12.73MISRA, CAMILLE

28.24 59.93 1:40.24 2:12.73

EGR-D3 1510 2:13.19MURPHY, ALAINA

29.32 1:01.87 1:42.52 2:13.19

CRANBROOK-D3 1611 2:13.49HOFLEY, CATHERINE

28.77 1:01.41 1:42.16 2:13.49

TECUMSEH-D3 1712 2:14.68DUSSEAU, ALICIA

29.29 1:42.23

2:14.68

NOTRE DAME-D3 1413 2:14.83HENSLER, RHIANNA

27.11 1:00.55 1:43.71 2:14.83

ALMA-D3 1714 2:15.53ADAMS, ALISSA

29.94 1:03.72 1:43.37 2:15.53

HOLCH-D3 1615 2:15.78FRANZ, ANNAMARIA

29.66 1:03.52 1:44.02 2:15.78

REGINA-D3 1616 2:16.17CAVATAIO, ELIZABETH

28.27 1:01.43 1:43.21 2:16.17

GR CHRISTIAN-D3 1617 2:16.31HAAKSMA, ANNA

30.69 1:03.88 1:44.02 2:16.31

BCJG-D3 1718 2:16.72DARBEE, KIMBLE

29.05 1:03.59 1:44.26 2:16.72

EGR-D3 1519 2:16.81BERGSTROM, EMILY

28.84 1:04.68 1:44.54 2:16.81

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1620 2:17.58BREAY, MADELINE

29.48 1:03.81 1:44.31 2:17.58

HARPER CREEK-D3 1621 2:17.80WAGER, JENA

30.36 1:04.12 1:45.99 2:17.80

MARIAN-D3 1522 2:17.84FASSETT, ANIKA

28.28 1:03.13 1:46.45 2:17.84

CALVIN CHRISTIAN-D3 1723 2:17.90ENDERS, JORDAN

28.65 1:03.39 1:45.49 2:17.90

DEWITT-D324 2:18.03FENNEUFF, LISETTE

29.51 1:04.35 1:44.09 2:18.03

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1625 2:18.06MERUCCI, ELISE

29.16 1:02.99 1:46.77 2:18.06

STC-D3 1726 2:19.88LIKINS, HEIDI

28.26 1:03.80 1:45.05 2:19.88

MARIAN-D3 1727 2:20.48EBERHARD, CAROLINE

30.25 1:03.74 1:47.68 2:20.48

HOLCH-D3 1628 2:20.58MORALEZ, TAYLOR

30.43 1:05.30 1:46.39 2:20.58

EGR-D3 1529 2:21.36ORS, LAUREN

30.29 1:06.52 1:49.12 2:21.36

BLAZERS-D3 1730 2:21.74RZEPKA, MONICA

31.20 1:07.46 1:48.43 2:21.74

TRENT-D3 1631 2:22.36RAUBOLT, CLAUDIA

29.04 1:05.10 1:48.64 2:22.36

HAMILTON-D3 1732 2:25.18FAIRCHILD, LAUREN

30.72 1:05.84 1:51.99 2:25.18
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
EGR-D3 161 22.73DOCTOR, ILEAH

MARIAN-D3 172 23.37SCHOTT, SOPHIA

EGR-D3 183 23.40HIGGINS, GABRIELLE

MARIAN-D3 174 23.86SWANTEK, KAILYN

EGR-D3 175 24.04VANHOVEN, LEXUS

CHELSEA-D3 146 24.35NELSON, ALEXIS

EGR-D3 147 24.64DOCTOR, EVE

MARIAN-D3 178 24.76NODLAND, MARY

B - Final
TECUMSEH-D3 169 24.67NEVINS, BRYNN

EGR-D310 24.72LEVINE, LAURA

EGR-D3 1711 24.97RAO, EMMA

CRANBROOK-D312 25.05PONICALL, EMMA

GR CHRISTIAN-D313 25.07OEZER, JENNA

OW-D314 25.09IRELAN, MALLORY

HOLCH-D315 25.11VISSER, HANNAH

HARPER CREEK-D3 1416 25.30WAGER, ALYSA

 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
EGR-D3 161 22.94DOCTOR, ILEAH

MARIAN-D3 172 23.13SCHOTT, SOPHIA

EGR-D3 183 23.37HIGGINS, GABRIELLE

EGR-D3 174 24.09VANHOVEN, LEXUS

MARIAN-D3 175 24.11SWANTEK, KAILYN

CHELSEA-D3 146 24.39NELSON, ALEXIS

MARIAN-D3 177 24.63NODLAND, MARY

EGR-D3 148 24.76DOCTOR, EVE

TECUMSEH-D3 169 24.86NEVINS, BRYNN

CRANBROOK-D310 24.90PONICALL, EMMA

EGR-D311 24.93LEVINE, LAURA

HARPER CREEK-D3 1412 24.95WAGER, ALYSA

HOLCH-D313 24.97VISSER, HANNAH

EGR-D3 1714 25.01RAO, EMMA

OW-D315 25.08IRELAN, MALLORY

GR CHRISTIAN-D316 25.11OEZER, JENNA

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1617 25.12ROTELLE, NICOLE

PCSD-D318 J25.12DASKY, ALLIE

CALVIN CHRISTIAN-D3 1719 25.14HEITZMAN, KELSEY

GROSSE ILE-D3 1520 25.22BENSON, JAMIE

GROSSE ILE-D3 1521 25.27FINAZZO, ANNA

CRANBROOK-D3 1622 25.33ALLISON, SYDNEY

RAMS-D3 15*23 25.35MEYER, CAROLINE

STC-D3 15*23 25.35LIKINS, MOLLY

STC-D3 1625 25.36LAENEN, EMILEE

OTS-D326 25.38LOLL, FAITH

TECUMSEH-D3 1527 25.40LINN, KAMILLA

HUC-D328 25.44SCHOLMA, KATIE

HOLCH-D329 25.46DEYOUNG, SARA

GR CHRISTIAN-D330 25.47STINTON, ERICA

ALLEGAN-D3 16*31 25.49LAKE, PEYTON

SPRING LAKE-D3 15*31 25.49MUMBY, SARA

MASON-D333 25.67NAMVANSY, KIANA

DUN-D3 1534 25.76MCKENZIE, LAUREN

PLAIN-D335 25.87KEATOR, CASSY

NOTRE DAME-D3 16*36 25.88NELLIS, JULIA

HOLCH-D3*36 25.88ZYLSTRA, MORGAN

BCJG-D3 1738 25.93GODI, MADDI

LUD GIRLS-D3 1539 25.95GWIAZDOWSKI, ANNA

PCSD-D340 25.96LAWRENCE, SYDNEY

MANISTEE-D341 26.02BROMLEY, KIARA

HOLCH-D3 1742 26.10HULST, KATIE

RIVERVIEW-D343 26.59MCCARTHY, KILEY

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
NOTRE DAME-D3 141 56.21HENSLER, RHIANNA

26.14 56.21

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 162 56.24LAGRAND, SUSAN

26.25 56.24

MILAN-D3 163 57.36CISLO, MADELYN

26.73 57.36

MARIAN-D3 164 57.91GRANATA, GABRIELLE

26.68 57.91

EGR-D3 155 58.15WARD, ASHLEY

26.70 58.15

MARIAN-D3 136 58.17SIELICKI, LAUREN

27.51 58.17

SPRING LAKE-D3 177 58.20PEEL, MEGHAN

27.08 58.20

HOLCH-D38 58.73EDEWAARD, VALERIE

27.51 58.73

B - Final
MARIAN-D3 159 58.77FASSETT, ANIKA

27.16 58.77

EGR-D3 1510 59.02HIGGINS, SYDNEY

27.85 59.02

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1611 59.50DEBOER, HANNAH

28.18 59.50

HARPER CREEK-D3 1412 59.54WAGER, ALYSA

27.50 59.54

GR CHRISTIAN-D313 59.78OEZER, JENNA

27.24 59.78

STC-D3 1714 59.91LIKINS, HEIDI

27.91 59.91

CRANBROOK-D315 1:00.42PONICALL, EMMA

28.30 1:00.42

CRANBROOK-D3 1616 1:00.58ALLISON, SYDNEY

28.56 1:00.58

 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 161 56.74LAGRAND, SUSAN

26.60 56.74



Michigan Swimming LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 8:47 PM  11/20/2016  Page 6

2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

NOTRE DAME-D3 142 56.88HENSLER, RHIANNA

26.36 56.88

MILAN-D3 163 57.28CISLO, MADELYN

26.93 57.28

EGR-D3 154 57.64WARD, ASHLEY

26.42 57.64

MARIAN-D3 165 58.37GRANATA, GABRIELLE

27.42 58.37

MARIAN-D3 136 58.60SIELICKI, LAUREN

27.77 58.60

HOLCH-D37 58.65EDEWAARD, VALERIE

27.06 58.65

SPRING LAKE-D3 178 58.87PEEL, MEGHAN

27.19 58.87

EGR-D3 159 59.01HIGGINS, SYDNEY

27.45 59.01

HARPER CREEK-D3 1410 59.21WAGER, ALYSA

27.45 59.21

GR CHRISTIAN-D311 59.60OEZER, JENNA

27.37 59.60

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1612 59.99DEBOER, HANNAH

27.69 59.99

MARIAN-D3 1513 1:00.00FASSETT, ANIKA

28.07 1:00.00

CRANBROOK-D314 1:00.10PONICALL, EMMA

28.60 1:00.10

CRANBROOK-D3 1615 1:00.36ALLISON, SYDNEY

28.28 1:00.36

STC-D3 1716 1:00.39LIKINS, HEIDI

27.93 1:00.39

GR CHRISTIAN-D317 1:00.83ZWIERS, CLAIRE

28.77 1:00.83

MARIAN-D3 1718 1:01.10NODLAND, MARY

28.50 1:01.10

EGR-D3 1619 J1:01.10JACKOBOICE, ALLY

28.53 1:01.10

HAMILTON-D3 1520 1:01.13KLOOSTERMAN, JENNA

28.24 1:01.13

OW-D321 1:01.15IRELAN, MALLORY

28.57 1:01.15

MILAN-D3 1422 1:01.25GILLAY, CASSIDY

28.01 1:01.25

HOLCH-D323 1:01.28DEYOUNG, SARA

28.78 1:01.28

EGR-D3 1724 1:01.61RAO, EMMA

27.78 1:01.61

PCSD-D3 1825 1:01.67KIRTEK, SARAH

28.55 1:01.67

MANISTEE-D326 1:01.75BROMLEY, KIARA

29.08 1:01.75

BCJG-D3 1727 1:01.85DARBEE, KIMBLE

28.36 1:01.85

SPRING LAKE-D3 1228 1:01.97BRECHTING, ANNIE

28.30 1:01.97

EGR-D3 1529 1:02.06BERGSTROM, EMILY

28.90 1:02.06

GROSSE ILE-D3 1530 1:02.09BENSON, JAMIE

28.69 1:02.09

STC-D3 1431 1:02.22LEAVER, MADDIE

28.94 1:02.22

DCDS-D3 1532 1:02.73SULLIVAN, MARY

28.52 1:02.73

TRENT-D333 1:02.80MATUSIK, KATELYN

28.79 1:02.80

ST. JOE-D3 1734 1:02.82SCHAFFER, EMMA

29.69 1:02.82

TECUMSEH-D3 1435 1:03.03SOLARSKI, EMILY

29.11 1:03.03

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1436 1:03.10CAVANAUGH, BRYN

28.90 1:03.10

TRENT-D3 1637 1:03.22RAUBOLT, CLAUDIA

28.75 1:03.22

OTS-D338 1:03.34LOLL, FAITH

29.36 1:03.34

HOLCH-D339 1:04.03DOUTHITT, HANNAH

29.39 1:04.03

ALLEGAN-D3 1840 1:04.21PATMOS, JANA

29.16 1:04.21

CHELSEA-D341 1:04.42FANNIN, JORDAN

29.96 1:04.42

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
EGR-D3 181 50.70HIGGINS, GABRIELLE

24.51 50.70

MARIAN-D3 172 50.88SCHOTT, SOPHIA

24.42 50.88

TECUMSEH-D3 173 51.17MARSH, KARLEE

24.73 51.17

MARIAN-D3 174 52.46SWANTEK, KAILYN

25.07 52.46

EGR-D3 175 52.67VANHOVEN, LEXUS

25.33 52.67

EGR-D36 53.82LEVINE, LAURA

25.57 53.82

CHELSEA-D3 147 54.02NELSON, ALEXIS

25.55 54.02

TECUMSEH-D3 168 54.08NEVINS, BRYNN

25.78 54.08

B - Final
PCSD-D39 54.44DASKY, ALLIE

26.32 54.44

EGR-D310 54.51CHAMBERS, ABIGAIL

26.17 54.51

MARSH-D311 54.53LANG, TARAH

26.14 54.53
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1612 54.85ROTELLE, NICOLE

26.29 54.85

HOLCH-D313 55.09VISSER, HANNAH

26.45 55.09

MILAN-D3 1514 55.29MORELOCK, SOPHIA

26.59 55.29

SPRING LAKE-D3 1515 55.30MUMBY, SARA

26.38 55.30

HOLCH-D3 1716 55.64HULST, KATIE

26.65 55.64

 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
EGR-D3 181 51.11HIGGINS, GABRIELLE

24.71 51.11

MARIAN-D3 172 51.61SCHOTT, SOPHIA

24.58 51.61

TECUMSEH-D3 173 52.19MARSH, KARLEE

25.30 52.19

MARIAN-D3 174 52.49SWANTEK, KAILYN

24.97 52.49

EGR-D3 175 52.84VANHOVEN, LEXUS

25.44 52.84

CHELSEA-D3 146 54.09NELSON, ALEXIS

26.21 54.09

EGR-D37 54.34LEVINE, LAURA

26.00 54.34

TECUMSEH-D3 168 54.37NEVINS, BRYNN

26.02 54.37

MILAN-D3 159 54.65MORELOCK, SOPHIA

26.32 54.65

MARSH-D310 54.67LANG, TARAH

26.15 54.67

EGR-D311 54.76CHAMBERS, ABIGAIL

26.44 54.76

PCSD-D312 54.85DASKY, ALLIE

26.11 54.85

HOLCH-D313 55.16VISSER, HANNAH

26.27 55.16

SPRING LAKE-D3 1514 55.29MUMBY, SARA

26.42 55.29

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1615 55.52ROTELLE, NICOLE

26.33 55.52

HOLCH-D3 1716 55.58HULST, KATIE

26.76 55.58

HOLCH-D317 J55.58HOFFMAN, GABBY

27.01 55.58

GR CHRISTIAN-D318 55.92STINTON, ERICA

26.86 55.92

EGR-D3 1519 55.96DIETRICHSON, LIVIA

27.12 55.96

RIVERVIEW-D3 1720 56.05HOLLOW, SHAYANNA

26.71 56.05

STC-D3 1621 56.11LAENEN, EMILEE

27.06 56.11

CRANBROOK-D3 1422 56.28MURRELL, JORDAN

27.09 56.28

CALVIN CHRISTIAN-D3 1723 56.30HEITZMAN, KELSEY

26.74 56.30

LUD GIRLS-D3 1524 56.41GWIAZDOWSKI, ANNA

26.78 56.41

RAMS-D3 1525 56.56MEYER, CAROLINE

27.05 56.56

NOTRE DAME-D3 1426 56.63STACEY, LIBBY

27.20 56.63

CHELSEA-D327 56.66FRAZIER, FAYTH

27.08 56.66

CALVIN CHRISTIAN-D3 1728 56.70FREDERICKSON, GRACE

27.38 56.70

CRANBROOK-D3 1529 56.74GANTZ, ALEXA

26.99 56.74

DUN-D3 15*30 56.88MCKENZIE, LAUREN

26.83 56.88

HUC-D3*30 56.88BIERLING, TORIANA

27.24 56.88

TRENT-D3 1532 56.89TRUITT, LAUREN

26.68 56.89

MARIAN-D3 1733 57.25NEW, FIONA

27.06 57.25

MARSH-D334 57.28CULP, ERIN

27.70 57.28

HAMILTON-D3 1435 57.79JOHNSTON, LEAH

26.96 57.79

HOLCH-D336 57.86ZYLSTRA, MORGAN

27.26 57.86

HUC-D337 57.89LUTKE, ANNA

27.64 57.89

EGR-D3 1638 58.19ATWOOD, ISABEL

27.60 58.19

HASLETT-D3 1639 58.36FULTON, MEGAN

27.47 58.36

MASON-D340 1:02.13NAMVANSY, KIANA

29.14 1:02.13

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
MARIAN-D3 171 5:03.28BIGLIN, LAUREN

27.31 57.02 1:27.84 1:58.90

2:29.98 3:01.14 3:32.17 4:03.12

4:33.67 5:03.28

EGR-D3 172 5:12.65CAMPBELL, KATHERINE

28.24 59.49 1:31.32 2:03.13

2:35.17 3:07.42 3:39.65 4:11.93

4:43.85 5:12.65
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

EGR-D3 173 5:12.85SANFORD, HANNA

27.90 58.65 1:30.32 2:02.30

2:34.86 3:06.84 3:38.84 4:10.97

4:42.77 5:12.85

ALMA-D3 174 5:14.73VANDEMARK, EVELYN

29.03 1:00.87 1:32.04 2:03.11

2:34.59 3:06.69 3:39.19 4:11.49

4:43.64 5:14.73

MARIAN-D3 155 5:16.38NODLAND, JANE

28.06 58.95 1:30.60 2:02.72

2:35.14 3:07.45 3:39.93 4:12.69

4:45.04 5:16.38

MILAN-D3 146 5:18.00MCKENNA, ELIZABETH

28.26 59.26 1:30.66 2:03.09

2:35.43 3:08.20 3:40.74 4:13.80

4:46.28 5:18.00

CRANBROOK-D3 167 5:20.19HOFLEY, CATHERINE

28.57 59.65 1:31.71 2:04.07

2:36.76 3:09.52 3:42.41 4:15.20

4:48.10 5:20.19

HOLCH-D3 178 5:25.38ELLENS, ROBYN

28.81 1:00.60 1:33.03 2:05.37

2:38.49 3:11.97 3:45.85 4:19.32

4:53.00 5:25.38

B - Final
MARIAN-D3 169 5:15.36SCHLABACH, EMILY

28.31 58.72 1:30.41 2:01.87

2:33.82 3:05.91 3:38.78 4:11.50

4:44.04 5:15.36

DEWITT-D3 1610 5:16.89SHIPPS, SYDNEY

27.99 59.09 1:31.15 2:03.34

2:35.88 3:08.61 3:41.32 4:13.96

4:46.12 5:16.89

HOLCH-D3 1411 5:18.05ASSELIN, SARA

28.75 59.47 1:31.33 2:03.52

2:36.15 3:09.11 3:41.92 4:14.93

4:47.76 5:18.05

MARIAN-D3 1612 5:18.30RICHARDS, MARGARET

28.99 1:00.28 1:31.88 2:04.00

2:36.46 3:08.84 3:41.46 4:13.81

4:46.45 5:18.30

EGR-D3 1613 5:19.98BARBOUR, OLIVIA

28.80 1:00.04 1:32.39 2:04.86

2:37.70 3:10.47 3:43.38 4:16.43

4:48.55 5:19.98

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1614 5:21.57MERUCCI, EMILY

29.24 1:01.15 1:33.47 2:06.33

2:39.05 3:12.09 3:44.77 4:17.62

4:49.73 5:21.57

EGR-D3 1815 5:22.76WITTING, ELIZABETH

29.23 1:00.28 1:32.11 2:04.55

2:37.12 3:09.94 3:43.12 4:16.28

4:49.85 5:22.76

EGR-D3 1616 5:26.37HARTMANN, KENNZIE

28.89 1:00.08 1:32.31 2:05.18

2:38.43 3:12.26 3:45.97 4:19.53

4:53.13 5:26.37

 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
MARIAN-D3 171 5:02.37BIGLIN, LAUREN

27.48 57.68 1:28.16 1:58.88

2:29.68 3:00.90 3:31.90 4:02.78

4:33.02 5:02.37

EGR-D3 172 5:11.76SANFORD, HANNA

27.91 58.81 1:30.47 2:02.29

2:34.28 3:05.81 3:37.46 4:09.44

4:41.56 5:11.76

ALMA-D3 173 5:14.89VANDEMARK, EVELYN

29.20 1:00.53 1:31.67 2:03.43

2:35.35 3:07.48 3:39.68 4:11.70

4:43.88 5:14.89

MARIAN-D3 154 5:16.42NODLAND, JANE

28.62 59.86 1:31.82 2:04.00

2:36.14 3:08.28 3:40.64 4:12.76

4:45.07 5:16.42

HOLCH-D3 175 5:16.82ELLENS, ROBYN

28.38 59.62 1:31.30 2:03.56

2:36.22 3:09.09 3:41.72 4:13.98

4:45.92 5:16.82

EGR-D3 176 5:17.90CAMPBELL, KATHERINE

29.17 1:01.38 1:33.65 2:05.97

2:38.55 3:11.20 3:43.56 4:15.69

4:48.11 5:17.90

MILAN-D3 147 5:18.75MCKENNA, ELIZABETH

28.10 59.07 1:31.13 2:03.37

2:36.08 3:08.83 3:41.95 4:15.07

4:47.38 5:18.75

CRANBROOK-D3 168 5:19.63HOFLEY, CATHERINE

28.76 1:00.23 1:32.31 2:04.67

2:37.00 3:09.67 3:42.38 4:14.98

4:47.76 5:19.63

DEWITT-D3 169 5:19.74SHIPPS, SYDNEY

28.13 59.29 1:31.49 2:04.27

2:36.84 3:10.03 3:42.54 4:15.22

4:48.10 5:19.74

MARIAN-D3 1610 5:20.06SCHLABACH, EMILY

27.89 58.15 1:29.21 2:01.08

2:33.99 3:06.98 3:40.11 4:13.48

4:46.84 5:20.06

HOLCH-D3 1411 5:20.08ASSELIN, SARA

28.73 59.68 1:31.56 2:04.07

2:37.02 3:09.99 3:42.88 4:16.27

4:49.09 5:20.08
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

EGR-D3 1612 5:20.19HARTMANN, KENNZIE

28.81 59.85 1:31.61 2:03.46

2:35.99 3:08.76 3:41.51 4:14.95

4:47.65 5:20.19

MARIAN-D3 1613 5:22.19RICHARDS, MARGARET

29.44 1:01.35 1:33.84 2:06.33

2:38.86 3:11.41 3:44.03 4:16.78

4:49.58 5:22.19

EGR-D3 1614 5:22.58BARBOUR, OLIVIA

29.06 1:00.64 1:33.01 2:05.67

2:38.52 3:11.52 3:44.59 4:17.95

4:50.94 5:22.58

EGR-D3 1815 5:23.37WITTING, ELIZABETH

29.54 1:01.18 1:33.32 2:06.10

2:38.87 3:11.95 3:45.09 4:17.93

4:50.73 5:23.37

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1616 5:24.22MERUCCI, EMILY

28.72 1:00.40 1:33.21 2:06.45

2:39.17 3:12.38 3:45.31 4:18.41

4:51.85 5:24.22

HAMILTON-D3 1617 5:25.14KUHN, PAIGE

30.02 1:02.66 1:35.37 2:08.20

2:41.13 3:14.19 3:46.89 4:19.90

4:53.08 5:25.14

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1618 5:25.38BREAY, MADELINE

28.03 58.96 1:31.29 2:04.62

2:37.96 3:11.40 3:45.02 4:18.96

4:52.53 5:25.38

MARIAN-D3 1519 5:25.83FANNING, CLAIRE

29.18 1:00.78 1:33.07 2:05.94

2:38.90 3:12.14 3:45.67 4:19.26

4:52.90 5:25.83

EGR-D3 1720 5:26.14ORS, SHANNON

29.17 1:00.72 1:32.88 2:05.74

2:39.04 3:12.44 3:46.15 4:19.73

4:53.31 5:26.14

HOLCH-D3 1621 5:26.76FRANZ, ANNAMARIA

28.93 1:01.08 1:33.74 2:06.80

2:39.87 3:13.26 3:46.73 4:20.13

4:53.74 5:26.76

EGR-D322 5:27.15BROWN, DAISEY

30.18 1:02.59 1:36.39 2:10.25

2:43.99 3:17.23 3:50.82 4:24.99

4:56.84 5:27.15

MARSH-D323 5:27.37STINER, NATALIE

29.43 1:01.40 1:33.79 2:07.13

2:40.17 3:13.57 3:47.16 4:20.51

4:54.23 5:27.37

ALLEGAN-D3 1624 5:27.75HARTMAN, MARY

28.98 1:01.44 1:34.19 2:07.36

2:40.66 3:14.31 3:47.93 4:21.40

4:55.09 5:27.75

STC-D3 1525 5:28.08LAENEN, LOLA

29.22 1:01.32 1:33.78 2:06.86

2:40.23 3:14.18 3:48.06 4:21.94

4:55.49 5:28.08

GR CHRISTIAN-D326 5:29.07ELZINGA, BROOKE

29.21 1:01.18 1:33.62 2:06.63

2:39.49 3:12.46 3:45.89 4:20.40

4:55.37 5:29.07

TECUMSEH-D3 1527 5:30.59MASSANARI-THATCHER, VEDA

30.23 1:02.85 1:36.04 2:09.70

2:43.31 3:17.21 3:50.83 4:24.64

4:58.69 5:30.59

CHELSEA-D3 1728 5:30.98BRODBECK, TAYLOR

28.97 1:01.71 1:35.28 2:09.31

2:43.15 3:17.10 3:51.25 4:25.33

4:59.42 5:30.98

MARIAN-D3 1729 5:32.44VACHON, MARY

29.69 1:02.93 1:36.44 2:09.85

2:43.56 3:17.64 3:51.69 4:25.68

4:59.04 5:32.44

EAGLES-D3 1530 5:33.29DOBRZANSKI, BROOKE

28.67 1:00.57 1:33.76 2:07.42

2:41.80 3:16.53 3:51.23 4:25.80

5:00.10 5:33.29

HOLCH-D3 1731 5:33.98DEBOER, EMMA

30.03 1:03.06 1:36.34 2:09.95

2:43.75 3:18.08 3:52.35 4:26.44

5:00.92 5:33.98

CRANBROOK-D3 1632 5:34.26PROKOP, EMILY

29.27 1:01.74 1:34.88 2:08.56

2:42.32 3:16.44 3:51.04 4:25.89

5:00.55 5:34.26

STUR-D3-D3 1733 5:34.53LARIMER, ABI

29.42 1:01.42 1:34.17 2:07.83

2:41.62 3:15.73 3:50.57 4:25.17

5:00.63 5:34.53

SPRING LAKE-D3 1734 5:34.78BROWN, ALLISON

30.24 1:03.19 1:37.41 2:11.82

2:45.86 3:20.05 3:53.41 4:27.18

5:01.48 5:34.78

EGR-D3 1835 5:35.43SHAPTON, REAGAN

29.16 1:00.99 1:34.00 2:07.96

2:41.88 3:15.79 3:50.59 4:26.00

5:01.58 5:35.43

EGR-D336 5:35.92MILLER, JULIA

29.46 1:01.46 1:34.63 2:08.51

2:42.46 3:16.86 3:51.84 4:27.10

5:01.71 5:35.92

CALVIN CHRISTIAN-D3 1637 5:38.69VINCENT, HANNAH

30.27 1:03.16 1:37.06 2:11.33

2:45.94 3:20.97 3:55.70 4:30.32

5:04.95 5:38.69

GR CHRISTIAN-D338 5:40.67SCHELLENBOOM, EMILY

30.00 1:02.93 1:36.79 2:10.89

2:45.29 3:20.17 3:55.72 4:31.14

5:06.76 5:40.67
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

MARSH-D339 5:41.93MATHIEU, JULIA

30.32 1:04.20 1:39.10 2:14.41

2:49.54 3:24.64 3:59.43 4:34.11

5:08.59 5:41.93

IONIA-D3 1740 5:42.23WOOD, LINDSEY

30.50 1:03.73 1:37.90 2:12.45

2:47.34 3:22.39 3:57.57 4:32.84

5:07.72 5:42.23

EGR-D3 1541 5:43.72MOE, SYDNEY

31.23 1:05.21 1:39.93 2:14.90

2:49.67 3:24.63 3:59.96 4:35.15

5:10.17 5:43.72

EGR-D3 1642 5:45.15SHAPTON, BRIDGEEN

29.91 1:03.32 1:37.72 2:12.79

2:48.19 3:23.83 3:59.75 4:35.63

5:10.49 5:45.15

CRANBROOK-D343 5:45.91TRUNSKY, LILY

29.62 1:02.35 1:36.46 2:11.57

2:46.83 3:22.91 3:58.74 4:35.20

5:10.82 5:45.91

DCDS-D3 1444 5:48.57CASSEL, AVA

30.16 1:03.34 1:37.35 2:12.34

2:47.91 3:23.88 3:59.80 4:36.19

5:12.88 5:48.57

EGR-D345 5:52.23BENDER, LYDIA

32.01 1:06.16 1:41.39 2:16.79

2:52.36 3:27.99 4:03.59 4:39.95

5:16.78 5:52.23

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
1 1:33.89EGR-D3

1) DOCTOR, ILEAH 16 2) VANHOVEN, LEXUS 17

3) SANFORD, HANNA 17 4) HIGGINS, GABRIELLE 18

23.18 46.55 1:10.79 1:33.89

2 1:34.70MARIAN-D3

1) SWANTEK, KAILYN 17 2) NODLAND, MARY 17

3) BIGLIN, LAUREN 17 4) SCHOTT, SOPHIA 17

23.86 47.84 1:11.95 1:34.70

3 1:39.41CALVIN CHRISTIAN-D3

1) HEITZMAN, KELSEY 17 2) ENDERS, JORDAN 17

3) PENNINGA, MEGHAN 16 4) FREDERICKSON, GRACE 17

24.86 49.21 1:14.25 1:39.41

4 1:39.83HOLCH-D3

1) DEYOUNG, SARA 2) HOFFMAN, GABBY

3) HULST, KATIE 17 4) VISSER, HANNAH

25.38 50.46 1:15.59 1:39.83

5 1:40.06GR CHRISTIAN-D3

1) OEZER, JENNA 2) STINTON, ERICA

3) HAAKSMA, ANNA 16 4) ZWIERS, CLAIRE

24.89 49.64 1:15.09 1:40.06

6 1:40.53STC-D3

1) LAENEN, EMILEE 16 2) LIKINS, HEIDI 17

3) LIKINS, MOLLY 15 4) LAENEN, LOLA 15

25.42 50.68 1:15.66 1:40.53

7 1:41.35BCJG-D3

1) GODI, MADDI 17 2) WESOLEK, DELANEY 14

3) LORE, KELLY 15 4) DARBEE, KIMBLE 17

26.31 51.31 1:16.48 1:41.35

8 1:42.85MILAN-D3

1) FRAME, EMMA 15 2) CISLO, MADELYN 16

3) MCKENNA, ELIZABETH 14 4) GILLAY, CASSIDY 14

26.48 50.47 1:17.12 1:42.85

B - Final
9 1:40.82CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3

1) ROTELLE, NICOLE 16 2) CAVANAUGH, BRYN 14

3) DEBOER, HANNAH 16 4) MERUCCI, EMILY 16

24.78 50.50 1:15.54 1:40.82

10 1:41.74CRANBROOK-D3

1) MURRELL, JORDAN 14 2) ADAMS, ADRIENNE

3) HARVEY, KATIE 4) ALLISON, SYDNEY 16

25.86 51.19 1:16.48 1:41.74

11 1:42.19MARSH-D3

1) WALKER, AMAYA 2) CULP, ERIN

3) MATHIEU, JULIA 4) LANG, TARAH

26.05 52.44 1:17.49 1:42.19

12 1:42.51HARPER CREEK-D3

1) WOLFE, ELISABETH 2) WAGER, JENA 16

3) ROOT, TAYLOR 4) WAGER, ALYSA 14

26.35 51.02 1:17.74 1:42.51

13 1:42.58GROSSE ILE-D3

1) BENSON, JAMIE 15 2) BLANZY, ANDREA 16

3) DEANGELIS, CLARE 17 4) FINAZZO, ANNA 15

25.38 52.14 1:18.09 1:42.58

14 1:42.61HUC-D3

1) LUTKE, ANNA 2) DARBY, JENNA

3) BIERLING, TORIANA 4) SCHOLMA, KATIE

26.18 52.19 1:17.70 1:42.61

15 1:43.37TECUMSEH-D3

1) LINN, KAMILLA 15 2) CLEWIS, ASHLYN 15

3) DUSSEAU, ALICIA 17 4) MASSANARI-THATCHER, VEDA 15

25.92 51.88 1:17.66 1:43.37

16 1:43.83PCSD-D3

1) DASKY, ALLIE 2) LAWRENCE, SYDNEY

3) AMMERMAN, KRISTIN 4) KIRTEK, SARAH 18

25.50 50.97 1:17.91 1:43.83

 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 1:35.99MARIAN-D3

1) SWANTEK, KAILYN 17 2) NODLAND, MARY 17

3) BIGLIN, LAUREN 17 4) SCHOTT, SOPHIA 17

24.08 48.33 1:12.98 1:35.99

2 1:36.01EGR-D3

1) VANHOVEN, LEXUS 17 2) LEVINE, LAURA

3) SANFORD, HANNA 17 4) HIGGINS, GABRIELLE 18

24.07 48.48 1:12.48 1:36.01
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

3 1:40.37CALVIN CHRISTIAN-D3

1) HEITZMAN, KELSEY 17 2) ENDERS, JORDAN 17

3) PENNINGA, MEGHAN 16 4) FREDERICKSON, GRACE 17

25.32 49.63 1:14.73 1:40.37

4 1:40.72STC-D3

1) LAENEN, EMILEE 16 2) LIKINS, HEIDI 17

3) LIKINS, MOLLY 15 4) LAENEN, LOLA 15

25.61 50.83 1:15.71 1:40.72

5 1:40.84GR CHRISTIAN-D3

1) STINTON, ERICA 2) OEZER, JENNA

3) HAAKSMA, ANNA 16 4) ZWIERS, CLAIRE

25.48 50.36 1:15.86 1:40.84

6 1:41.58HOLCH-D3

1) VISSER, HANNAH 2) DEYOUNG, SARA

3) HOFFMAN, GABBY 4) HULST, KATIE 17

24.96 50.60 1:16.12 1:41.58

7 1:42.07MILAN-D3

1) CISLO, MADELYN 16 2) MCKENNA, ELIZABETH 14

3) FRAME, EMMA 15 4) GILLAY, CASSIDY 14

24.35 50.41 1:16.40 1:42.07

8 1:42.21BCJG-D3

1) GODI, MADDI 17 2) WESOLEK, DELANEY 14

3) LORE, KELLY 15 4) DARBEE, KIMBLE 17

26.57 51.90 1:16.98 1:42.21

9 1:42.55TECUMSEH-D3

1) LINN, KAMILLA 15 2) CLEWIS, ASHLYN 15

3) DUSSEAU, ALICIA 17 4) MASSANARI-THATCHER, VEDA 15

25.53 51.48 1:17.19 1:42.55

10 1:42.63CRANBROOK-D3

1) MURRELL, JORDAN 14 2) ADAMS, ADRIENNE

3) HARVEY, KATIE 4) ALLISON, SYDNEY 16

25.89 50.92 1:17.37 1:42.63

11 1:42.74GROSSE ILE-D3

1) BENSON, JAMIE 15 2) DEANGELIS, CLARE 17

3) BLANZY, ANDREA 16 4) FINAZZO, ANNA 15

25.83 52.40 1:18.29 1:42.74

12 1:42.85CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3

1) CAVANAUGH, BRYN 14 2) DEBOER, HANNAH 16

3) MERUCCI, EMILY 16 4) ROTELLE, NICOLE 16

26.40 52.14 1:17.76 1:42.85

13 1:43.14HUC-D3

1) LUTKE, ANNA 2) DARBY, JENNA

3) BIERLING, TORIANA 4) SCHOLMA, KATIE

26.28 52.50 1:18.05 1:43.14

14 1:43.16HARPER CREEK-D3

1) WOLFE, ELISABETH 2) WAGER, JENA 16

3) ROOT, TAYLOR 4) WAGER, ALYSA 14

26.06 51.33 1:18.48 1:43.16

15 1:43.42PCSD-D3

1) DASKY, ALLIE 2) LAWRENCE, SYDNEY

3) AMMERMAN, KRISTIN 4) KIRTEK, SARAH 18

25.56 51.27 1:17.96 1:43.42

16 1:43.46MARSH-D3

1) WALKER, AMAYA 2) CULP, ERIN

3) MATHIEU, JULIA 4) LANG, TARAH

26.86 53.47 1:18.92 1:43.46

17 1:43.93HAMILTON-D3

1) JOHNSTON, LEAH 14 2) KLOOSTERMAN, JENNA 15

3) FAIRCHILD, LAUREN 17 4) VANHUIS, HALEY 15

26.38 51.65 1:18.23 1:43.93

18 1:44.37ALMA-D3

1) TAYLOR, ABBY 14 2) VANDEMARK, EVELYN 17

3) ADAMS, ALISSA 17 4) RUTKOWSKI, LYDIA 15

26.18 51.51 1:18.14 1:44.37

19 1:44.39ALLEGAN-D3

1) LAKE, PEYTON 16 2) KUTER, BROOKE 17

3) PATMOS, JANA 18 4) HARTMAN, MARY 16

25.66 52.21 1:18.55 1:44.39

20 1:44.92TRENT-D3

1) RODENBECK, ELIZABETH 15 2) MOODY, ELYSSA

3) MCCLELLAND, EMMA 14 4) MATUSIK, KATELYN

26.91 53.29 1:19.18 1:44.92

21 1:44.93DCDS-D3

1) MCGINNIS, MICHAELA 14 2) JIANG, SYDNEY 16

3) KIRILUK, CHLOE 4) CASSEL, AVA 14

25.70 51.77 1:17.98 1:44.93

22 1:45.05DUN-D3

1) CLARK, RYLEIGH 2) IMO, CATHERINE 14

3) MCKENZIE, LAUREN 15 4) COOK, HANNA

26.80 52.98 1:18.78 1:45.05

23 1:45.40CHELSEA-D3

1) FRAZIER, FAYTH 2) FANNIN, JORDAN

3) BRODBECK, TAYLOR 17 4) MCDONNELL, ERIN

26.56 52.58 1:18.37 1:45.40

24 1:45.88OTS-D3

1) LOLL, FAITH 2) HOOGSTRATEN, RYLEY

3) WILLIAMS, PAYDEN 4) COLE, ALLY

25.61 52.03 1:19.54 1:45.88

*25 1:46.09SPRING LAKE-D3

1) BRECHTING, ANNIE 12 2) RABIDEAU, MADELYN 11

3) KOMAR, CARLY 12 4) BROWN, JOSIE 11

26.95 53.35 1:20.36 1:46.09

*25 1:46.09PLAIN-D3

1) KEATOR, CASSY 2) BURGESS, MARLEE

3) VARLEY, EMMA 4) JONES, LAURA

26.42 53.59 1:20.11 1:46.09

27 1:46.56GAYLORD-D3

1) DAVIS, STEPHANIE 15 2) WARMBIER, GRACE 14

3) HOPE, DANIELLE 16 4) KRAJNIAK, JAZ 15

27.24 54.17 1:20.45 1:46.56

28 1:46.97MANISTEE-D3

1) LEE, ANNA 2) THOMAS, JAELYN

3) HARLAND, HALEY 4) BROMLEY, KIARA

26.88 53.73 1:21.08 1:46.97

29 1:47.29ADRIAN-D3

1) HUFF, KEELI 15 2) BERNARDO, MARIANA

3) LEAL, DAISY 14 4) CHILDS, ASHLYN 17

26.78 53.61 1:20.71 1:47.29
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

30 1:47.32NOTRE DAME-D3

1) VECCHIO, BELLA 14 2) HEALY, ALLISON 15

3) SILVER, GRACIE 15 4) WALTER, JULIA 17

26.45 54.08 1:20.73 1:47.32

31 1:49.16DEWITT-D3

1) SCHIEBERL, NATALIE 2) SATKOWIAK, SHELBY 15

3) POWE, VICTORIA 16 4) ELZINGA, KATRINA 16

27.28 55.04 1:22.15 1:49.16

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
EGR-D3 151 56.57HIGGINS, SYDNEY

28.01 56.57

SPRING LAKE-D3 172 57.51PEEL, MEGHAN

27.59 57.51

EGR-D3 163 58.45LAYTON, SOPHIA

28.10 58.45

CRANBROOK-D3 154 58.71MISRA, CAMILLE

28.25 58.71

HOLCH-D3 175 58.93HEERES, KATHERINE

28.81 58.93

MARIAN-D3 136 59.34SIELICKI, LAUREN

29.18 59.34

EGR-D3 157 59.40MURPHY, ALAINA

28.72 59.40

EGR-D3 168 59.51SKAGGS, ELAINE

29.37 59.51

B - Final
ST. JOE-D3 179 58.84MAROHN, LINDSAY

28.64 58.84

EGR-D3 1510 59.67ROGERS, ERIN

28.38 59.67

MILAN-D3 1511 59.79MORELOCK, SOPHIA

29.23 59.79

MARIAN-D312 1:00.70GLOD, TESSA

29.31 1:00.70

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1613 1:00.88DEBOER, HANNAH

29.75 1:00.88

SPRING LAKE-D3 1714 1:01.11BROWN, ALLISON

28.65 1:01.11

EGR-D3 1615 1:01.23KRATT, VICTORIA

29.62 1:01.23

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1616 1:01.26MERUCCI, ELISE

29.48 1:01.26

 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
EGR-D3 151 56.92HIGGINS, SYDNEY

27.96 56.92

HOLCH-D3 172 58.28HEERES, KATHERINE

28.80 58.28

SPRING LAKE-D3 173 58.29PEEL, MEGHAN

27.88 58.29

EGR-D3 164 58.55LAYTON, SOPHIA

28.54 58.55

EGR-D3 155 58.81MURPHY, ALAINA

28.24 58.81

CRANBROOK-D3 156 59.02MISRA, CAMILLE

28.49 59.02

MARIAN-D3 137 59.33SIELICKI, LAUREN

29.15 59.33

EGR-D3 168 59.59SKAGGS, ELAINE

29.23 59.59

MILAN-D3 159 1:00.00MORELOCK, SOPHIA

29.62 1:00.00

ST. JOE-D3 1710 1:00.04MAROHN, LINDSAY

29.11 1:00.04

EGR-D3 1511 1:00.74ROGERS, ERIN

28.82 1:00.74

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1612 1:00.99DEBOER, HANNAH

29.62 1:00.99

SPRING LAKE-D3 1713 1:01.28BROWN, ALLISON

29.52 1:01.28

EGR-D3 1614 1:01.29KRATT, VICTORIA

29.03 1:01.29

MARIAN-D315 1:01.56GLOD, TESSA

29.67 1:01.56

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1616 1:01.99MERUCCI, ELISE

30.01 1:01.99

TECUMSEH-D3 1517 1:02.58CLEWIS, ASHLYN

30.23 1:02.58

REGINA-D3 1618 1:02.61CAVATAIO, ELIZABETH

30.57 1:02.61

TRENT-D3 1619 1:02.65LIVERNOIS, BLAKE

30.48 1:02.65

PLAIN-D3 1420 1:02.67LINDENBACH, SARAH

30.19 1:02.67

HARPER CREEK-D321 1:02.71POPPS, KELSEA

30.48 1:02.71

BCJG-D3 1422 1:02.73WESOLEK, DELANEY

30.41 1:02.73

GR CHRISTIAN-D3 1523 1:02.88DOYLE, MARY

30.57 1:02.88

MARIAN-D3 1724 1:03.27EBERHARD, CAROLINE

30.70 1:03.27

CRANBROOK-D325 1:03.34WYSOCKI, SLOANE

30.56 1:03.34

GR CHRISTIAN-D326 1:03.60SYTSMA, CLAIRE

30.71 1:03.60

EGR-D327 1:03.69CHAMBERS, ABIGAIL

31.28 1:03.69

MARSH-D3 1728 1:03.74TURNER, JANE

30.62 1:03.74

DCDS-D3 1529 1:04.24BAI, VIVIAN

31.16 1:04.24
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

CRANBROOK-D3 1530 1:04.37GANTZ, ALEXA

30.84 1:04.37

DCDS-D3 1531 1:04.80SULLIVAN, MARY

31.33 1:04.80

BCJG-D3 1732 1:04.82NASH, AMANDA

31.95 1:04.82

CALVIN CHRISTIAN-D3 1733 1:05.16ENDERS, JORDAN

31.42 1:05.16

HARPER CREEK-D334 1:05.42WOLFE, ELISABETH

31.32 1:05.42

DUN-D3 1635 1:05.81GILBERT, JORDYN

31.63 1:05.81

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
EGR-D3 161 1:02.60DOCTOR, ILEAH

29.00 1:02.60

STC-D3 152 1:04.60LIKINS, MOLLY

30.67 1:04.60

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 183 1:05.05KISHMAN, RILEY

30.87 1:05.05

MARIAN-D3 174 1:06.57IRWIN, REBEKAH

31.27 1:06.57

SPRING LAKE-D3 175 1:06.89MEULENBELT, JENNIFER

31.74 1:06.89

TECUMSEH-D3 176 1:07.60DUSSEAU, ALICIA

31.66 1:07.60

EGR-D3 167 1:07.64LEHMAN, MARIE

31.81 1:07.64

NOTRE DAME-D3 168 1:08.28NELLIS, JULIA

31.97 1:08.28

B - Final
EGR-D3 159 1:09.44WARD, ASHLEY

32.13 1:09.44

DEWITT-D310 1:09.49FENNEUFF, LISETTE

32.63 1:09.49

EGR-D3 1411 1:10.34DOCTOR, EVE

32.27 1:10.34

GR CHRISTIAN-D3 1612 1:10.67HAAKSMA, ANNA

32.85 1:10.67

WAY-D3 1513 1:10.85BOLLIGER, LILLY

34.20 1:10.85

CHELSEA-D3 1414 1:11.05ROBBINS, ABBY

33.64 1:11.05

BLAZERS-D3 1715 1:11.35RZEPKA, MONICA

33.45 1:11.35

MARSH-D316 1:11.85RUEDISUELI, MARIA

34.23 1:11.85

 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
EGR-D3 161 1:03.31DOCTOR, ILEAH

29.60 1:03.31

STC-D3 152 1:04.61LIKINS, MOLLY

30.96 1:04.61

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 183 1:05.43KISHMAN, RILEY

30.91 1:05.43

MARIAN-D3 174 1:06.38IRWIN, REBEKAH

31.09 1:06.38

SPRING LAKE-D3 175 1:07.01MEULENBELT, JENNIFER

31.45 1:07.01

NOTRE DAME-D3 166 1:07.35NELLIS, JULIA

31.81 1:07.35

TECUMSEH-D3 177 1:07.94DUSSEAU, ALICIA

31.98 1:07.94

EGR-D3 168 1:08.22LEHMAN, MARIE

32.09 1:08.22

EGR-D3 159 1:08.72WARD, ASHLEY

31.56 1:08.72

EGR-D3 1410 1:08.85DOCTOR, EVE

31.38 1:08.85

GR CHRISTIAN-D3 1611 1:09.61HAAKSMA, ANNA

32.89 1:09.61

DEWITT-D312 1:09.69FENNEUFF, LISETTE

32.64 1:09.69

WAY-D3 1513 1:09.76BOLLIGER, LILLY

33.21 1:09.76

MARSH-D314 1:10.48RUEDISUELI, MARIA

33.46 1:10.48

CHELSEA-D3 1415 1:10.65ROBBINS, ABBY

33.41 1:10.65

BLAZERS-D3 1716 1:10.69RZEPKA, MONICA

33.82 1:10.69

TRENT-D317 1:10.93MATUSIK, KATELYN

33.10 1:10.93

DCDS-D3 1418 1:11.02MCGINNIS, MICHAELA

32.60 1:11.02

ALMA-D3 1519 1:11.40RUTKOWSKI, LYDIA

34.26 1:11.40

HARPER CREEK-D3 1620 1:11.95WAGER, JENA

34.69 1:11.95

ALLEGAN-D3 1621 1:12.13LAKE, PEYTON

32.84 1:12.13

ALMA-D3 1722 1:12.51ADAMS, ALISSA

34.63 1:12.51

PCSD-D3 1823 1:12.66KIRTEK, SARAH

34.48 1:12.66

HOLCH-D3 1624 1:12.82MORALEZ, TAYLOR

33.62 1:12.82

HOLCH-D325 1:13.02DOUTHITT, HANNAH

33.44 1:13.02
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

HUC-D326 1:13.06CHANDLER, GABI

34.07 1:13.06

DCDS-D327 1:13.11GOGGINS, JESSICA

34.04 1:13.11

CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3 1528 1:13.34LOMONOCO, ALEXIS

33.85 1:13.34

BCJG-D3 1529 1:13.57LORE, KELLY

34.06 1:13.57

MARIAN-D330 1:13.77BARTO, CAROLINE

34.67 1:13.77

ALLEGAN-D3 1731 1:14.02KUTER, BROOKE

34.51 1:14.02

ADRIAN-D3 1532 1:14.36WILSON, CHLOE

34.73 1:14.36

ST. JOE-D333 1:14.44WHITE, KARISSA

34.64 1:14.44

EGR-D3 1634 1:14.46TANNER, ELIZABETH

34.57 1:14.46

CRANBROOK-D3 1535 1:14.48MOMBLANCO, HANNAH

34.71 1:14.48

TRENT-D3 1536 1:14.66RODENBECK, ELIZABETH

35.59 1:14.66

MARSH-D337 1:15.67WALKER, AMAYA

34.20 1:15.67

CRANBROOK-D3 1438 1:17.07AUSTIN, EMMA

35.59 1:17.07

MARSH-D3--- DQDIVER, JENN

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A - Final
1 3:27.85MARIAN-D3

1) SWANTEK, KAILYN 17 2) GRANATA, GABRIELLE 16

3) BIGLIN, LAUREN 17 4) SCHOTT, SOPHIA 17

24.86 52.24 1:17.28 1:44.80

2:09.82 2:36.90 3:00.95 3:27.85

2 3:28.96EGR-D3

1) VANHOVEN, LEXUS 17 2) SANFORD, HANNA 17

3) HIGGINS, SYDNEY 15 4) HIGGINS, GABRIELLE 18

25.10 52.20 1:17.11 1:45.35

2:11.11 2:38.35 3:02.71 3:28.96

3 3:35.48CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3

1) LAGRAND, SUSAN 16 2) MERUCCI, ELISE 16

3) MERUCCI, EMILY 16 4) KISHMAN, RILEY 18

25.49 53.54 1:19.76 1:48.82

2:15.18 2:43.99 3:08.53 3:35.48

4 3:35.74HOLCH-D3

1) EDEWAARD, VALERIE 2) HULST, KATIE 17

3) VISSER, HANNAH 4) HEERES, KATHERINE 17

25.90 53.82 1:20.04 1:48.72

2:14.05 2:43.03 3:08.32 3:35.74

5 3:39.63TECUMSEH-D3

1) NEVINS, BRYNN 16 2) MASSANARI-THATCHER, VEDA 15

3) LINN, KAMILLA 15 4) MARSH, KARLEE 17

25.95 54.81 1:21.89 1:51.34

2:17.77 2:47.79 3:12.41 3:39.63

6 3:39.90CRANBROOK-D3

1) MISRA, CAMILLE 15 2) GANTZ, ALEXA 15

3) HOFLEY, CATHERINE 16 4) PONICALL, EMMA

26.15 54.87 1:21.22 1:50.88

2:17.10 2:46.22 3:11.78 3:39.90

7 3:40.23SPRING LAKE-D3

1) PEEL, MEGHAN 17 2) BROWN, JOSIE 11

3) MEULENBELT, JENNIFER 17 4) MUMBY, SARA 15

26.41 55.97 1:22.27 1:52.22

2:18.32 2:46.71 3:11.63 3:40.23

8 3:40.85MILAN-D3

1) MORELOCK, SOPHIA 15 2) GILLAY, CASSIDY 14

3) MCKENNA, ELIZABETH 14 4) CISLO, MADELYN 16

26.67 55.38 1:22.15 1:51.51

2:18.28 2:48.24 3:13.13 3:40.85

B - Final
9 3:41.15CALVIN CHRISTIAN-D3

1) HEITZMAN, KELSEY 17 2) ENDERS, JORDAN 17

3) PENNINGA, MEGHAN 16 4) FREDERICKSON, GRACE 17

26.49 55.89 1:21.23 1:50.04

2:16.30 2:45.81 3:12.27 3:41.15

10 3:41.46GR CHRISTIAN-D3

1) STINTON, ERICA 2) DOYLE, MARY 15

3) SCHELLENBOOM, EMILY 4) ELZINGA, BROOKE

26.97 56.14 1:22.04 1:50.84

2:17.06 2:47.06 3:13.01 3:41.46

11 3:43.73CHELSEA-D3

1) FRAZIER, FAYTH 2) BRODBECK, TAYLOR 17

3) FANNIN, JORDAN 4) NELSON, ALEXIS 14

27.20 56.76 1:23.43 1:53.57

2:19.88 2:49.96 3:15.28 3:43.73

12 3:44.73MARSH-D3

1) CULP, ERIN 2) STINER, NATALIE

3) MATHIEU, JULIA 4) LANG, TARAH

27.54 57.70 1:24.81 1:54.86

2:21.17 2:49.85 3:15.81 3:44.73

13 3:46.96HAMILTON-D3

1) KUHN, PAIGE 16 2) JOHNSTON, LEAH 14

3) KLOOSTERMAN, JENNA 15 4) VANHUIS, HALEY 15

28.07 58.18 1:24.52 1:54.67

2:21.07 2:49.87 3:17.02 3:46.96

14 3:47.38NOTRE DAME-D3

1) HENSLER, RHIANNA 14 2) VECCHIO, BELLA 14

3) STACEY, LIBBY 14 4) NELLIS, JULIA 16

26.01 54.59 1:21.70 1:52.60

2:20.18 2:50.76 3:17.60 3:47.38

15 3:49.40PCSD-D3

1) DASKY, ALLIE 2) LAWRENCE, SYDNEY

3) AMMERMAN, KRISTIN 4) KIRTEK, SARAH 18

26.62 55.38 1:22.66 1:53.14

2:21.50 2:53.06 3:19.99 3:49.40
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

16 3:50.16ST. JOE-D3

1) JUDGE, NADIA 15 2) STRICKLER, CICI

3) SCHAFFER, EMMA 17 4) MAROHN, LINDSAY 17

27.69 58.93 1:26.69 1:56.93

2:24.41 2:55.13 3:21.73 3:50.16

 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

Preliminaries
1 3:29.63MARIAN-D3

1) SWANTEK, KAILYN 17 2) GRANATA, GABRIELLE 16

3) SCHOTT, SOPHIA 17 4) BIGLIN, LAUREN 17

25.28 52.79 1:18.09 1:45.47

2:10.00 2:36.89 3:02.13 3:29.63

2 3:32.46EGR-D3

1) VANHOVEN, LEXUS 17 2) LAYTON, SOPHIA 16

3) HIGGINS, SYDNEY 15 4) HIGGINS, GABRIELLE 18

25.75 52.99 1:18.97 1:47.24

2:13.18 2:40.90 3:05.27 3:32.46

3 3:38.71HOLCH-D3

1) EDEWAARD, VALERIE 2) HULST, KATIE 17

3) VISSER, HANNAH 4) HEERES, KATHERINE 17

26.33 54.36 1:21.01 1:50.19

2:16.34 2:45.35 3:11.00 3:38.71

4 3:38.78CATHOLIC CENTRA-D3

1) LAGRAND, SUSAN 16 2) MERUCCI, ELISE 16

3) MERUCCI, EMILY 16 4) KISHMAN, RILEY 18

25.93 54.09 1:20.84 1:50.16

2:17.03 2:45.87 3:11.09 3:38.78

5 3:40.44TECUMSEH-D3

1) NEVINS, BRYNN 16 2) MASSANARI-THATCHER, VEDA 15

3) LINN, KAMILLA 15 4) MARSH, KARLEE 17

25.82 55.57 1:22.61 1:51.95

2:18.50 2:48.30 3:13.13 3:40.44

6 3:41.72CRANBROOK-D3

1) MISRA, CAMILLE 15 2) HOFLEY, CATHERINE 16

3) GANTZ, ALEXA 15 4) PONICALL, EMMA

26.88 55.85 1:22.32 1:51.49

2:18.46 2:48.08 3:13.46 3:41.72

7 3:41.76MILAN-D3

1) GILLAY, CASSIDY 14 2) CISLO, MADELYN 16

3) MORELOCK, SOPHIA 15 4) MCKENNA, ELIZABETH 14

27.15 57.01 1:22.18 1:50.03

2:16.40 2:44.81 3:11.57 3:41.76

8 3:42.84SPRING LAKE-D3

1) PEEL, MEGHAN 17 2) BROWN, JOSIE 11

3) MEULENBELT, JENNIFER 17 4) MUMBY, SARA 15

26.64 55.87 1:22.76 1:52.66

2:20.05 2:48.79 3:13.93 3:42.84

9 3:42.86CALVIN CHRISTIAN-D3

1) HEITZMAN, KELSEY 17 2) ENDERS, JORDAN 17

3) PENNINGA, MEGHAN 16 4) FREDERICKSON, GRACE 17

26.93 56.48 1:21.93 1:51.06

2:17.44 2:46.97 3:13.47 3:42.86

10 3:43.30GR CHRISTIAN-D3

1) STINTON, ERICA 2) DOYLE, MARY 15

3) SCHELLENBOOM, EMILY 4) ELZINGA, BROOKE

27.13 56.55 1:23.00 1:51.71

2:17.99 2:47.72 3:14.22 3:43.30

11 3:46.32CHELSEA-D3

1) NELSON, ALEXIS 14 2) BRODBECK, TAYLOR 17

3) FANNIN, JORDAN 4) FRAZIER, FAYTH

26.06 55.04 1:21.93 1:52.19

2:18.85 2:49.18 3:16.31 3:46.32

12 3:48.40NOTRE DAME-D3

1) HENSLER, RHIANNA 14 2) VECCHIO, BELLA 14

3) STACEY, LIBBY 14 4) NELLIS, JULIA 16

25.98 54.57 1:23.09 1:54.68

2:22.07 2:51.83 3:18.62 3:48.40

13 3:48.83MARSH-D3

1) CULP, ERIN 2) STINER, NATALIE

3) MATHIEU, JULIA 4) LANG, TARAH

28.22 59.25 1:26.87 1:57.70

2:24.90 2:54.23 3:20.29 3:48.83

14 3:49.43HAMILTON-D3

1) KUHN, PAIGE 16 2) JOHNSTON, LEAH 14

3) KLOOSTERMAN, JENNA 15 4) VANHUIS, HALEY 15

28.60 58.61 1:26.13 1:56.68

2:23.41 2:52.42 3:19.49 3:49.43

15 3:50.39ST. JOE-D3

1) JUDGE, NADIA 15 2) STRICKLER, CICI

3) SCHAFFER, EMMA 17 4) MAROHN, LINDSAY 17

27.34 58.54 1:27.44 1:58.55

2:25.71 2:56.14 3:21.98 3:50.39

16 3:50.72PCSD-D3

1) DASKY, ALLIE 2) LAWRENCE, SYDNEY

3) AMMERMAN, KRISTIN 4) KIRTEK, SARAH 18

26.93 55.91 1:23.49 1:53.75

2:21.95 2:54.09 3:21.84 3:50.72

17 3:51.90TRENT-D3

1) RAUBOLT, CLAUDIA 16 2) LIVERNOIS, BLAKE 16

3) MCCLELLAND, EMMA 14 4) TRUITT, LAUREN 15

27.82 58.01 1:25.70 1:56.33

2:23.94 2:54.31 3:20.89 3:51.90

18 3:51.93HUC-D3

1) LUTKE, ANNA 2) SCHOLMA, KATIE

3) DARBY, JENNA 4) BIERLING, TORIANA

28.16 58.91 1:25.65 1:55.97

2:23.33 2:54.76 3:21.32 3:51.93

19 3:52.09DEWITT-D3

1) SHIPPS, SYDNEY 16 2) FENNEUFF, LISETTE

3) ELZINGA, KATRINA 16 4) SCHIEBERL, NATALIE

26.79 55.92 1:23.11 1:52.29

2:20.90 2:52.49 3:20.65 3:52.09

20 3:54.14STC-D3

1) LIKINS, HEIDI 17 2) MEYERS, JENNA 17

3) DODSON, SAMANTHA 15 4) LAENEN, LOLA 15

27.58 58.39 1:26.92 1:59.34

2:26.76 2:57.70 3:24.91 3:54.14
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2016 MIOB MHSAA Girl's D3 Swim Championship - 11/18/2016 to 11/19/2016

Hosted by MHSAA, Sanction #: MIOB1617047

Holland Community Aquatic Center

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time

21 3:55.00ALLEGAN-D3

1) CLEMENT, ASHLYN 15 2) PATMOS, JANA 18

3) KUTER, BROOKE 17 4) HARTMAN, MARY 16

28.21 59.78 1:26.94 1:58.25

2:26.83 2:58.41 3:25.15 3:55.00

22 3:55.39PLAIN-D3

1) JONES, LAURA 2) BRAGINTON, CARLY

3) VARLEY, EMMA 4) LINDENBACH, SARAH 14

28.31 57.82 1:26.26 1:57.57

2:26.00 2:57.43 3:25.78 3:55.39

23 3:55.70DUN-D3

1) MCKENZIE, LAUREN 15 2) COOK, HANNA

3) SCHULER, BRENNA 17 4) IMO, CATHERINE 14

27.29 58.25 1:25.61 1:56.46

2:24.40 2:57.00 3:24.77 3:55.70

24 3:56.23DCDS-D3

1) KIRILUK, CHLOE 2) SULLIVAN, MARY 15

3) CASSEL, AVA 14 4) MCGINNIS, MICHAELA 14

27.92 59.61 1:27.30 1:58.99

2:27.49 2:59.02 3:26.19 3:56.23

25 3:57.34MANISTEE-D3

1) APPLEGARTH, GABBY 14 2) THOMAS, JAELYN

3) MILLER, MADISON 4) BROMLEY, KIARA

28.67 59.40 1:27.83 2:00.49

2:28.78 3:00.96 3:27.92 3:57.34

26 3:59.37GROSSE ILE-D3

1) CHRISTNAGEL, KATHLEEN 162) HUTCHISON, CHLOE 17

3) MCNEILL, ABBEY 15 4) DEANGELIS, CLARE 17

27.90 59.87 1:28.17 1:59.97

2:28.83 3:01.03 3:28.67 3:59.37

27 3:59.52BCJG-D3

1) GODI, MADDI 17 2) MUSSER, BROOKE 16

3) LEAVITT, BAILEY 15 4) LORE, KELLY 15

29.08 1:00.31 1:28.90 2:00.08

2:29.26 3:01.52 3:28.89 3:59.52

28 4:00.82HARPER CREEK-D3

1) BROWN, MADELEINE 2) ROOT, TAYLOR

3) POPPS, KELSEA 4) WOLFE, ELISABETH

28.81 1:00.49 1:30.53 2:03.56

2:32.14 3:04.01 3:31.12 4:00.82

 
Event 102  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Swim-off

Age   TeamName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
MARIAN-D3 161 1:56.73SCHLABACH, EMILY

26.47 55.27 1:25.79 1:56.73

EGR-D3 172 1:56.82CAMPBELL, KATHERINE

26.76 55.76 1:26.53 1:56.82

 
Event 106  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Swim-off

Age   TeamName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
EGR-D3 161 1:00.51JACKOBOICE, ALLY

28.08 1:00.51

MARIAN-D3 172 1:02.77NODLAND, MARY

28.57 1:02.77


